
CAGAYAN 11 ELECTRIC COOPERATrVe INC. 
Macanaya District, Aparri, Cagayan 

Tel. No.: (078) 888 0027 loc 108 or 107 
Telefax No, (078) 888 2940 

E-mail: mail@cagelco2.org.ph
Website: www .cagelco2.org .ph

INVITATION TO BID 

The CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CAGELCO II) is inviting all interested bidders to pre-<iualify and to bid for the 
supply and delivery of materials/equipment required under the following CAGELCO II projects. 

I, PROJECTS: 
A. SEP Projects
B. BLEP Projects
C. ICPM 2017
D. SCADA
E. Replaooment of damaged materials by typhoon " Lawin"

II. MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT NEEDED:
DESCRIPTION

RE:BIDDING

APROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
(ABC), inclusive of VAT (PhP) 

Lot 1· Wood Crossarms 
Lot 2- Single Phase Electronic Resettable Sectionalizer 

A. NEWLOTS
Lot 1- Arrester, Station Type
Lot 2- Current Transformer, 69kv
Lot 3- Sub-station Automation (SCADA)
Lot 4- Wood Poles
Lot 5- Distribution Transformer, amorphous core
Lot 6- Wires & Conductors
Lot 7- Kilo watt hour meters, Class 1
Lot 8- Housewiring/tapping materials
Lot 9- Concrete Poles
Lot 10- Line Hardwares
Lot 11- Cut-out & Fuselinks
Lot 12- Insulators
Lot 13- Connector Compression
Lot 14- Labor for SEP & BLEP constructions

A. Sitio 1
B. Sitio 2
C. Sitio 3
D. Sitio 4
E. BLEP 1
F. BLEP2
G. BLEP 3
H. BLEP 4

3,324,950.00 
1,100,000.00 

411,000.00 
825,000.00 

4,000,000.00 
1,068,660.00 
3,301,300.00 

11,189,550.00 
2,584,050.00 
1,432,380.00 
9,299,298.00 
1,244,265.50 

219,015.00 
594,869.00 
249,826.00 

438,369.67 
393,222.81 
387,388.87 
213,804.32 

1,144,647.22 
893,448.70 
746,568.40 
449,069.99 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-<liscretionary " pass/fail" criterion as specified 
in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531, otherwise known as the National Electrification 
Reform Act of 2013. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in the Instruction to 
Bidders. 

Interested bidders may obtain Bidding documents from CAGELCO II main office during Office Hours from September 06, 2017 up 
to 10:00 A.M. of September 13, 2017. Payment is per lot. 

Aooroved Budget Cost (ABC} - Php Cost of Bid Documents (Pho) 
500,000 and below 500.00 
More than 500,000 up to 1 Million 1,000.00 
More than 1 Million up to 5 Million 5,000.00 

More than 5 Million up to 10 Million 10,000.00 

More than 10 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00 

The schedule of activities are as follows: 
ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference September 13 2017 
Bid Ooenina Seotember 26. 2017 
Delivery Schedule: October, 2017 

CAGELCO II reserves the right to reject any/or all bid without any reason, waive any formality therein, accepts proposal most 
advantageous to the cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify any bidder for expenses or losses that may 
be incurred in the preparation of bid nor does it guarantee that an award will be made, 

For further inquiries, please contact BAC Secretariat at Telephone Number (078) 888 - 2940 or mobile number 0917 525 7896 or 
thru e-mail at mail@cage1co2.org.ph 

September 6, 2017 

-- ------ - --- -


